Status: This is the original version (as it was originally adopted).

ANNEX

Annexes I and II to Decision 2009/821/EC are amended as follows:

- (1) Annex I is amended as follows:
 - (a) in the part concerning Belgium, the following entry for Brussels South Charleroi airport is inserted after the entry for Antwerpen/Anvers:

	BE CRL 4	А		O(14)
South				
Charleroi				
Airport				

- (b) the part concerning Spain is amended as follows:
 - (i) the entry for the port at À Coruña-Laxe is replaced by the following:

А	ES LCG	Р	HC,	
Coruña	1		NHC	

(ii) after the amended entry for À Coruña port, the following entry for A Pobra-Ribeira port is inserted:

A Pobra- Ribeira	ES ZJF 1	Р	A Pobra do Caramiñal	T(FR)(3)	
			Ribeira	HC- T(FR)(3)	

(iii) the entry for Vilagarcía-Ribeira-Caramiñal port is replaced by the following entry:

Vilagarcía E	ES VIL	Р	Vilagarcía	HC,	
1	1		-	NHC	

(c) in the part concerning France, the entry for the airport Roissy Charles-de-Gaulle is replaced by the following:

Roissy Charles- de-Gaulle	FR CDG 4	A	Air France	HC-T(1), HC-NT, NHC-NT	
			France Handling	HC-T(1), HC-NT, NHC	
			Station animalière		U, E, O(14)

(d) the part concerning Italy is amended as follows:

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally adopted).

(i) the following entry for the port at Cagliari is inserted after the entry for Bologna-Borgo Panigale:

Cagliari	IT CAG	Р	HC,	
_	1		NHC(2)	

(ii) the entry for the port at Salerno is replaced by the following:

Salerno	IT SAL	Р	HC,	
	1		NHC-	
			T(FR),	
			NHC-NT	

- (iii) the entries for the airports at Milano-Linate and Verona are deleted;
- (e) in the part concerning Lithuania, the entry for the railway at Pagègiai is deleted;
- (f) the part concerning the Netherlands is amended as follows:
 - (i) the entry for the airport at Amsterdam is replaced by the following:

AmsterdamNL AMS	A	Aviapartno Cargo B.V.	eHC(2), NHC- T(FR), NHC- NT(2)	O(14)
		Schiphol Animal Centre		U, E, O(14)
		KLM-2		U, E, O(14)
		Freshport	HC(2), NHC(2)	O(14)

(ii) the entry for the port at Amsterdam is replaced by the following:

AmsterdamNL AMS	nNL AMS 1	Р	Cornelis Vrolijk	HC- T(FR)(2) (3)
			Daalimpez Velsen	к HC- Т
			PCA	HC(2), NHC(2)
		Kloosterbe Ijmuiden		

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally adopted).

Blankenda Coldstores Velsen	a HC- \$,T(FR)(2)	
Vriescentr Vink Beverwijk BV	T(FR)(2)	

(g) the part concerning the United Kingdom is amended as follows:

(i) the entry for the port at Falmouth is replaced by the following:

Falmouth	GB FAL	Р	HC-T(1)	
(*)	1		(3) (*),	
			NHC- NT(1)(3)	
			(*)	

(ii) the entry for the airport at Heathrow is replaced by the following:

Heathrow G 4	4	Eurobip	HC(1) (2), NHC(2)	
			Animal Reception Centre	

(2) in Annex II, in the part concerning Italy, the entry for the central unit 'IT00000 DIREZ. GEN. SANITÀ VETERINARIA E ALIMENTI' is replaced by the following:

IT00000	MINISTERO DELLA SALUTE — DIREZIONE DELLA SANITÀ ANIMALE E DEI FARMACI VETERINARI
---------	---